
PAIS ORO PLATA BRONCE TOTAL

1 PANAMA 12 9 12 33

2 COSTA RICA 8 10 3 21

ORD NO. NOMBRE SEXO EDAD CATEGORIA TIEMPO PAIS

1 419 Roy Vargas M 31 Senior Masculino 32.23 Costa Rica

2 387 Rafael Vega M 30 Senior Masculino 32.45 Panama

3 331 Irving Sanchez M 22 Mayor Masculino 33.15 Panama

4 456 Deyner Sanchez M 22 Mayor Masculino 33.20 Costa Rica

5 378 Luis Morales M 20 Mayor Masculino 33.22 Panama

6 455 Luis Quesada M 20 Mayor Masculino 33.29 Costa Rica

7 394 Jeremy Vargas M 33 Senior Masculino 34.00 Costa Rica

8 380 Said Gomez M 46 Master Masculino 34.08 Panama

9 248 Francisco Correa M 37 Senior Masculino 34.35 Panama

10 399 Marco Quesada M 42 Master Masculino 34.46 Costa Rica

11 1069 Fernando Concepcion M 27 Mayor Masculino 35.27 Panama

12 402 Jose Martinez M 29 Mayor Masculino 35.34 Costa Rica

13 450 Asdrubal Ramirez M 51 Veteranos Masculino 35.36 Costa Rica

14 423 Johnny Porras Porras M 28 Mayor Masculino 36.36 Costa Rica

15 385 Josue Morales M 20 Mayor Masculino 36.58 Panama

16 408 Antonio Corro Rojas M 51 Veteranos Masculino 37.06 Costa Rica

17 334 Rodolfo Gonzalez M 30 Senior Masculino 37.10 Panama

18 428 Abdiel Cianca M 46 Master Masculino 37.13 Panama

19 257 Marlon  Olmos M 29 Mayor Masculino 37.23 Panama

20 485 Nicolas Garcia Noval M 43 Master Masculino 37.30 Panama

21 384 Maria Ferris F 26 Mayor Femenino 37.49 Panama

22 447 Manuel Cordero M 43 Master Masculino 38.05 Costa Rica

23 418 Carlos Lanzoni M 57 Veteranos Masculino 38.17 Costa Rica

24 482 Geovanny Gomez M 43 Master Masculino 38.18 Panama

25 466 Alexander Benavides M 40 Master Masculino 38.32 Costa Rica

26 422 German Roman Barquero M 44 Master Masculino 38.59 Costa Rica

27 1082 Sabino Chavarria M 37 Senior Masculino 39.03 Panama

28 360 Helman Montenegro M 43 Master Masculino 39.05 Panama

29 1079 Roosevelt Espinoza M 30 Senior Masculino 39.23 Panama

30 475 Francisco Serrano M 27 Mayor Masculino 40.15 Panama

31 484 Silka Nunez F 19 Mayor Femenino 40.22 Panama

32 406 Juan Chinchilla M 63 Superior Masculino 40.40 Costa Rica

33 1080 Marcial Rojas M 40 Master Masculino 40.44 Panama

34 443 Felix Lopez M 48 Master Masculino 40.53 Panama

35 381 Erick Javier Baules F M 43 Master Masculino 41.24 Panama

36 397 Maria Viera F 15 Juvenil Femenino 41.28 Panama

37 467 Arturo Calvo Z. M 64 Superior Masculino 41.36 Costa Rica

38 396 Alicia Zorrilla F 39 Senior Femenino 41.49 Panama
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39 439 Jorge Paisano M 17 Juvenil Masculino 42.10 Panama

40 499 Fernando Fernandez M 25 Mayor Masculino 42.17 Panama

41 395 Bryam Vargas Torres M 36 Senior Masculino 42.24 Costa Rica

42 440 Alex Canto M 42 Master Masculino 43.16 Panama

43 421 Guillermo Antonio Navarro M 39 Senior Masculino 43.28 Costa Rica

44 483 Fidel  Arauz M 60 Superior Masculino 43.31 Panama

45 386 Angela Ferris F 18 Mayor Femenino 43.51 Panama

46 461 Allan Herrera M 37 Senior Masculino 43.58 Costa Rica

47 470 Alex Viquez M 50 Veteranos Masculino 44.04 Costa Rica

48 494 Jackess Latouche M 37 Senior Masculino 44.10 Panama

49 426 Jolan Castillo M 32 Senior Masculino 44.13 Panama

50 454 Allen Quiroz M 30 Senior Masculino 44.20 Costa Rica

51 448 Damian Cubero M 25 Mayor Masculino 44.27 Costa Rica

52 420 Luis Ramirez Chavez M 64 Superior Masculino 44.37 Costa Rica

53 468 Gustavo Salas M 41 Master Masculino 44.50 Costa Rica

54 458 Alejandra Arce F 32 Senior Femenino 44.52 Costa Rica

55 393 Douglas Molina M 17 Juvenil Masculino 45.08 Panama

56 1067 Jorge Solano M 61 Superior Masculino 45.10 Costa Rica

57 452 Marvin Sanchez M 56 Veteranos Masculino 45.13 Costa Rica

58 427 Ante Fitonis M 35 Senior Masculino 45.19 Panama

59 1071 Hilario Barria M 67 Superior Masculino 45.20 Panama

60 407 Maria Castillo F 52 Veteranos Femenino 45.26 Costa Rica

61 405 Marta Cordero F 55 Veteranos Femenino 45.36 Costa Rica

62 429 Edwin Rodriguez M 56 Veteranos Masculino 45.48 Costa Rica

63 383 Guillermo Rodriguez M 65 Superior Masculino 45.56 Costa Rica

64 489 Carlos Miranda M 49 Master Masculino 46.08 Panama

65 382 Belkys Muñoz F 42 Master Femenino 46.11 Costa Rica

66 497 Isaac Ramirez M 45 Master Masculino 46.12 Costa Rica

67 425 Rene Candanedo M 22 Mayor Masculino 46.25 Panama

68 493 Lalo Uribe M 55 Veteranos Masculino 46.33 Panama

69 430 Blas Miranda M 48 Master Masculino 46.52 Panama

70 1068 Rafael Parra M 49 Master Masculino 46.58 Costa Rica

71 486 Cirza Rodriguez F 56 Veteranos Femenino 47.00 Panama

72 453 Leonel Nuñez M 47 Master Masculino 47.04 Costa Rica

73 438 Jorge Castro M 53 Veteranos Masculino 47.21 Costa Rica

74 495 Alonso Alvarado M 48 Master Masculino 47.23 Panama

75 444 Zulma Fonseca F 32 Senior Femenino 47.29 Panama

76 473 Edwin Alpizar M 52 Veteranos Masculino 47.48 Costa Rica

77 442 Ana Gonzalez Martinez F 26 Mayor Femenino 48.08 Panama

78 417 Ramon Oconitrillo M 61 Superior Masculino 48.12 Costa Rica

79 424 Berny Gerardo Blanco M 56 Veteranos Masculino 48.18 Costa Rica

80 441 Edgar Arauz M 36 Senior Masculino 48.22 Panama

81 432 Jose Rivera M 33 Senior Masculino 48.32 Panama

82 474 Luis Benavides M 51 Veteranos Masculino 48.35 Costa Rica

83 437 Fabrizzio  Ponce M 34 Senior Masculino 48.40 Costa Rica

84 364 Maria Serrano F 35 Senior Femenino 48.41 Panama

85 434 Luis Villalobos Zuñiga M 36 Senior Masculino 48.53 Costa Rica



86 487 Carlos Campana M 57 Veteranos Masculino 48.58 Ecuador

87 451 Adrian Quiroz M 31 Senior Masculino 49.03 Costa Rica

88 413 Carlos Sandoval Madrigal M 23 Mayor Masculino 49.11 Costa Rica

89 1076 Daniel Avila M 19 Mayor Masculino 49.27 Panama

90 445 Francisco Mendoza M 23 Mayor Masculino 49.49 Panama

91 464 Teresita Picado C. F 43 Master Femenino 50.11 Costa Rica

92 480 Ana Delgado F 45 Master Femenino 50.17 Costa Rica

93 436 Ling  Loo M 33 Senior Masculino 50.35 Panama

94 459 Rebeca Rojas F 31 Senior Femenino 50.36 Costa Rica

95 389 Jose Mora M 60 Superior Masculino 50.47 Costa Rica

96 1072 Manuel Antonio Arauz Yuen M 32 Senior Masculino 50.50 Panama

97 377 Victor Boniffatti M 20 Mayor Masculino 50.52 Panama

98 403 Manuel Quiros M 56 Veteranos Masculino 51.12 Costa Rica

99 401 Heigner Espinoza M 37 Senior Masculino 51.44 Costa Rica

100 409 Vinicio Cordoba M 31 Senior Masculino 51.46 Costa Rica

101 410 Luis Rojas M 25 Mayor Masculino 51.59 Costa Rica

102 388 Marcela Mora F 20 Mayor Femenino 52.48 Costa Rica

103 400 Edgar Cambronero M 55 Veteranos Masculino 53.17 Costa Rica

104 491 Charityn Pino F 30 Senior Femenino 53.27 Panama

105 490 Jorge Beck M 46 Master Masculino 53.29 Panama

106 469 Elvia Rosa Torres F 40 Master Femenino 53.36 Panama

107 433 Maria Moo F 47 Master Femenino 53.39 Costa Rica

108 840 Jonathan Bermudez M 17 Juvenil Masculino 54.11 Costa Rica

109 481 Johnny Ortega M 64 Superior Masculino 54.25 Costa Rica

110 477 Ricardo Arauz M 49 Master Masculino 56.13 Panama

111 1060 Gabriel Chong M 24 Mayor Masculino 56.32 Panama

112 457 Carlos Stevens M 33 Senior Masculino 56.57 Costa Rica

113 500 Ada Guerra F 48 Master Femenino 56.59 Panama

114 476 Frank Guerra M 39 Senior Masculino 57.03 Panama

115 416 Damaris Brenes F 45 Master Femenino 57.12 Costa Rica

116 415 Jose Maria Brenes M 76 Superior Masculino 57.49 Costa Rica

117 446 Rodrigo Zamora M 68 Superior Masculino 57.55 Costa Rica

118 1061 Robert Thompson M 43 Master Masculino 58.46 Panama

119 435 Norberto  Quiros M 54 Veteranos Masculino 58.50 Costa Rica

120 496 Martin Rodriguez M 46 Master Masculino 58.55 Panama

121 472 Oscar Marin M 49 Master Masculino 59.07 Costa Rica

122 404 Carlos Leon M 28 Mayor Masculino 59.36 Costa Rica

123 498 German Guerra M 71 Superior Masculino 1.00.16 Panama

124 391 Jose Montemayor  Aizpurua M 24 Mayor Masculino 1.00.45 Panama

125 392 Edgardo Guerrero M 22 Mayor Masculino 1.00.48 Panama

126 411 Edgardo Carvajal M 26 Mayor Masculino 1.01.02 Costa Rica

127 463 Alexandra Diaz F 47 Master Femenino 1.01.27 Costa Rica

128 492 Jose Carracedo M 60 Superior Masculino 1.01.34 Panama

129 1070 Elissa De Barria F 57 Veteranos Femenino 1.01.43 Panama

130 414 Tomas Garcia M 69 Superior Masculino 1.02.30 Costa Rica

131 431 Marta Arias F 53 Veteranos Femenino 1.02.34 Costa Rica

132 1078 Melissa Gonzalez F 52 Veteranos Femenino 1.02.39 Panama



133 1081 Rogelio Santanach M 45 Master Masculino 1.02.45 Panama

134 412 Carlos Sandoval M 44 Master Masculino 1.03.16 Costa Rica

135 1065 Yamileth De Santamaria F 38 Senior Femenino 1.03.53 Panama

136 471 Enoc Chinchilla M 58 Veteranos Masculino 1.04.44 Costa Rica

137 1077 Vielka Sanjur F 38 Senior Femenino 1.05.04 Panama

138 846 Victor Ramos M 13 Intermedia Masculino 1.05.23 Panama

139 1064 Johnny Santamaria M 58 Superior Masculino 1.06.45 Panama

140 1066 Edgar Salas M 72 Superior Masculino 1.06.47 Costa Rica

141 390 Cecil Montemayor F 26 Mayor Femenino 1.08.40 Panama

142 488 Marcenia Rios F 39 Senior Femenino 1.09.08 Panama

143 1073 Rafael Carrasco M 25 Mayor Masculino 1.10.44 Panama

144 460 Gustavo Arguedas M 27 Mayor Masculino 1.11.16 Costa Rica

145 1063 Marianeth Thompson F 45 Master Femenino 1.12.15 Panama

146 1312 Octavio Gomes Castro M 34 Senior Masculino 1.12.23 Espana

147 462 Elvira Soberon F 41 Master Femenino 1.13.06 Panama

148 1311 Ronald Aparicio Mora M 35 Senior Masculino 1.13.12 Costa Rica

149 1310 Janeth Diaz Garcia F 46 Master Femenino 1.13.14 Costa Rica

150 465 Susana Cerdas F 48 Master Femenino 1.14.58 Costa Rica

151 479 Allan Ramirez M 50 Veteranos Masculino 1.15.18 Costa Rica

152 478 Xinia Mora F 45 Master Femenino 1.15.24 Costa Rica

153 1075 Rubiela Batista F 36 Senior Femenino 1.18.38 Panama

154 1074 Raul  Aguilar M 38 Senior Masculino 1.25.58 Panama

155 836 Virginia Brenes F 75 Superior Femenino 1.29.05 Costa Rica

156 398 Joel Steward M 61 Superior Masculino DNF Costa Rica

157 SN Alexander Gonzalez M 41 Master Masculino DNS Panama

158 SN Ismael  Palma M 43 Master Masculino DNS Panama

159 SN Frank  Arias M 19 Mayor Masculino DNS Panama

160 379 Jonathan Cerrud M 25 Mayor Masculino DNS Panama

161 449 Manuel Camacho M 36 Senior Masculino DNS Costa Rica

162 SN Roger Gomis Reverté M 34 Senior Masculino DNS Espana

ORD NO. NOMBRE SEXO EDAD CATEGORIA TIEMPO PAIS

1 658 Javier Chong M 16 Juvenil Masculino 13.43 Panama

2 659 Henry Venegas M 16 Juvenil Masculino 14.21 Costa Rica

3 827 Nicolas Garcia M 17 Juvenil Masculino 14.28 Panama

4 837 Manuel Pitty M 16 Juvenil Masculino 14.38 Panama

5 662 Manuel Isaza M 17 Juvenil Masculino 15.13 Panama

6 845 Adonis Avila M 15 Intermedia Masculino 16.58 Panama

7 838 Andrey Vargas M 12 Intermedia Masculino 17.28 Costa Rica

8 657 Sebastiana De gracia F 16 Juvenil Femenino 17.30 Panama

9 839 Armando Sandoval M 19 Mayor Masculino 18.27 Costa Rica

10 831 Bryan Moran M 13 Intermedia Masculino 18.29 Panama

11 664 Luis Alberto Garcia M 10 Infantil Masculino 18.35 Panama

12 844 Claudia Rivera F 14 Intermedia Femenino 18.55 Panama

13 1054 Stefany Vargas F 11 Infantil Femenino 19.15 Costa Rica

4 KILOMETROS



14 832 Karim Molina F 14 Intermedia Femenino 19.36 Panama

15 843 Grettel Espinoza F 14 Intermedia Femenino 19.50 Panama

16 663 Lisbeth Garcia F 15 Juvenil Femenino 20.59 Panama

17 829 Diana Samudio F 12 Intermedia Femenino 21.24 Panama

18 660 Lourdes Miranda F 28 Mayor Femenino 22.15 Panama

19 1053 David Porras M 10 Infantil Masculino 25.01 Costa Rica

20 830 Kimberly Rodriguez F 14 Intermedia Femenino 26.13 Panama

21 1052 Neil Ortiz M 11 Infantil Masculino 26.59 Panama

22 835 Angely Varon F 11 Infantil Femenino 28.02 Panama

23 841 Grettel Jimenez F 32 Senior Femenino 44.08 Costa Rica

24 568 Zutelle Gonzalez F 10 Infantil Femenino DNS Panama

25 661 Emerita Fonseca F 17 Juvenil Femenino DNS Panama

26 834 Yadira Aizpurua F 45 Master Femenino DNS Panama

27 833 Lizbeth Aizpurua F 51 Veteranos Femenino DNS Panama

28 655 Allan Gonzalez M 12 Intermedia Masculino DNS Panama

29 842 Carlos Montenegro M 14 Intermedia Masculino DNS Panama

30 SN Ken Axel Moran Martineau M 21 Mayor Masculino DNS Panama

31 828 Jose Montemayor  M 53 Veteranos Masculino DNS Panama

ORD NO. NOMBRE SEXO EDAD CATEGORIA TIEMPO PAIS

1 1057 Cixnelle Pitty F 7 Children Race Femenino 1.56.73 Panama

2 1056 Nathalya Zorrilla F 7 Children Race Femenino 1.59.19 Panama

3 1059 Jorge Aizpurua M 8 Children Race Masculino 2.06.41 Panama

4 1058 Gian Franco Loo M 7 Children Race Masculino 2.13.57 Panama

5 SN Arjen Olmos M 4 Children Race Masculino DNS Panama

6 SN Efren Ramirez M 6 Children Race Masculino DNS Costa Rica

7 SN Diomedes Urrutia M 8 Children Race Masculino DNS Costa Rica

8 SN Stanley Carrizo M 5 Children Race Masculino DNS Costa Rica

9 SN Greivyn Mora M 6 Children Race Masculino DNS Costa Rica

10 SN Catalina Robles F 5 Children Race Femenino DNS Panama

ORD NO. NOMBRE SEXO EDAD CATEGORIA TIEMPO PAIS

1 419 Roy Vargas M 31 Absoluto Masculino 32.23 Costa Rica

2 387 Rafael Vega M 30 Absoluto Masculino 32.45 Panama

3 331 Irving Sanchez M 22 Absoluto Masculino 33.15 Panama

1 384 Maria Ferris F 26 Absoluto Femenino 37.49 Panama

2 484 Silka Nunez F 19 Absoluto Femenino 40.22 Panama

3 397 Maria Viera F 15 Absoluto Femenino 41.28 Panama

1 378 Luis Morales M 20 Mayor Masculino 33.22 Panama

2 455 Luis Quesada M 20 Mayor Masculino 33.29 Costa Rica

GANADORES POR CATEGORIA

10 KILOMETROS

GANADORES ABSOLUTOS

CHILDREN RACES



3 1069 Fernando Concepcion M 27 Mayor Masculino 35.27 Panama

1 386 Angela Ferris F 18 Mayor Femenino 43.51 Panama

2 442 Ana Gonzalez Martinez F 26 Mayor Femenino 48.08 Panama

3 388 Marcela Mora F 20 Mayor Femenino 52.48 Costa Rica

1 394 Jeremy Vargas M 33 Senior Masculino 34.00 Costa Rica

2 248 Francisco Correa M 37 Senior Masculino 34.35 Panama

3 334 Rodolfo Gonzalez M 30 Senior Masculino 37.10 Panama

1 396 Alicia Zorrilla F 39 Senior Femenino 41.49 Panama

2 458 Alejandra Arce F 32 Senior Femenino 44.52 Costa Rica

3 444 Zulma Fonseca F 32 Senior Femenino 47.29 Panama

1 380 Said Gomez M 46 Master Masculino 34.08 Panama

2 399 Marco Quesada M 42 Master Masculino 34.46 Costa Rica

3 428 Abdiel Cianca M 46 Master Masculino 37.13 Panama

1 382 Belkys Muñoz F 42 Master Femenino 46.11 Costa Rica

2 464 Teresita Picado C. F 43 Master Femenino 50.11 Costa Rica

3 480 Ana Delgado F 45 Master Femenino 50.17 Costa Rica

1 450 Asdrubal Ramirez M 51 Veteranos Masculino 35.36 Costa Rica

2 408 Antonio Corro Rojas M 51 Veteranos Masculino 37.06 Costa Rica

3 418 Carlos Lanzoni M 57 Veteranos Masculino 38.17 Costa Rica

1 407 Maria Castillo F 52 Veteranos Femenino 45.26 Costa Rica

2 405 Marta Cordero F 55 Veteranos Femenino 45.36 Costa Rica

3 486 Cirza Rodriguez F 56 Veteranos Femenino 47.00 Panama

1 406 Juan Chinchilla M 63 Superior Masculino 40.40 Costa Rica

2 467 Arturo Calvo Z. M 64 Superior Masculino 41.36 Costa Rica

3 483 Fidel  Arauz M 60 Superior Masculino 43.31 Panama

1 836 Virginia Brenes F 75 Superior Femenino 1.29.05 Costa Rica

ORD NO. NOMBRE SEXO EDAD CATEGORIA TIEMPO PAIS

1 658 Javier Chong M 16 Juvenil Masculino 13.43 Panama

2 659 Henry Venegas M 16 Juvenil Masculino 14.21 Costa Rica

3 827 Nicolas Garcia M 17 Juvenil Masculino 14.28 Panama

1 657 Sebastiana De gracia F 16 Juvenil Femenino 17.30 Panama

2 663 Lisbeth Garcia F 15 Juvenil Femenino 20.59 Panama

4 KILOMETROS

GANADORES POR CATEGORIA



1 845 Adonis Avila M 15 Intermedia Masculino 16.58 Panama

2 838 Andrey Vargas M 12 Intermedia Masculino 17.28 Costa Rica

3 831 Bryan Moran M 13 Intermedia Masculino 18.29 Panama

1 844 Claudia Rivera F 14 Intermedia Femenino 18.55 Panama

2 832 Karim Molina F 14 Intermedia Femenino 19.36 Panama

3 843 Grettel Espinoza F 14 Intermedia Femenino 19.50 Panama

1 664 Luis Alberto Garcia M 10 Infantil Masculino 18.35 Panama

2 1053 David Porras M 10 Infantil Masculino 25.01 Costa Rica

3 1052 Neil Ortiz M 11 Infantil Masculino 26.59 Panama

1 1054 Stefany Vargas F 11 Infantil Femenino 19.15 Costa Rica

2 835 Angely Varon F 11 Infantil Femenino 28.02 Panama

ORD NO. NOMBRE SEXO EDAD CATEGORIA TIEMPO PAIS

1 1059 Jorge Aizpurua M 8 Children Race Masculino 2.06.41 Panama

2 1058 Gian Franco Loo M 7 Children Race Masculino 2.13.57 Panama

1 1057 Cixnelle Pitty F 7 Children Race Femenino 1.56.73 Panama

2 1056 Nathalya Zorrilla F 7 Children Race Femenino 1.59.19 Panama

CHILDREN RACES

GANADORES POR CATEGORIA


